callsign
NKS1246
SWA1011
JBU1726
SWA2039
CAY201
SWA419

ac_type
A320
B737
A320
B737
B733
B738

registratior dep_af

N645NK
N257WN
N547)B
N7849A
VPCKZ
N8646B

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

des_af
KPHL
KFLL
KJFK
KPIT
MWCR
KPVD

dep_time

1/4/2019 14:55
1/4/2019 14:59
1/4/2019 15:20
1/4/2019 15:32
1/4/2019 15:35
1/4/2019 15:38

des_time dep_rwy des_rwy

19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L

jet_type

COMMERCIAL FAA ASSIGNED
COMMERCIAL FAA ASSIGNED
COMMERCIAL FAA ASSIGNED
COMMERCIAL FAA ASSIGNED
COMMERCIAL FAA ASSIGNED
COMMERCIAL FAA ASSIGNED

deviation_cause dir

TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF



